A)

RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)

TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VI1/2025 (BS-16&17)

Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

05/2025

F.4-146/2025-R

06

Programmer (BS-17), GHQ,
Ministry of Defence

05/2025

F.4-147/2025-R

06

Veterinary Officer (BS-17),
Remount Veterinary & Farms
Directorate, GHQ, Ministry of

Defence

05/2025

F.4-148/2025-R

02

Boiler Engineer (BS-17),
Remount Veterinary & Farms
Directorate, GHQ, Ministry of

Defence

05/2025

F.4-149/2025-R

02

Assistant Director (BS-17),
Ministry of Religious Affairs
and Interfaith Harmony

05/2025

F.4-150/2025-R

09

Clinical Psychologist (BS-17),
‘alth Department Gilgit
%%;tan, Ministry of Kashmir
Affairs Gilgi%@‘altistan and
fron

05/2025

F.4-151/2025-R

Accountant (BS-16), Staff
& ¢lfare Organization,

stablishment Division

05/2025

F.4-152/2025-R

_Studio Engineer (BS-16), ICT
olice, Ministry of Interior &
Narcotics Control

05/2025

F.4-153/2025-R!

Lecturer (Female) (BS-17),
Islamabad Model Colleges (Ex-
F.G Colleges), Federal
Directorate of Education,
Ministry of Federal Education
& Professional Training

(A)
(B)
©)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)
(H)
D

Q)

(K)
L)
M)

(N)
©)

(P)

Biology/Zoology/Botany
Chemistry

Computer Science
Economics

Education

English

Geography

Health & Phy Edu.
Home Eco. (Textile
& Fashion Design)

Home Eco (Food &
Nutrition)

Home Eco. (Interior &
Environmental Design)
History

Islamic Studies

Mass Communication
Mathematics

Pakistan Studies




Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

Q)
(R)
(S)
(T)
)
V)

Philosophy
Physics

Political Science
Sociology
Statistics

Urdu

05/2025

F.4-154/2025-R

01

Sports Coach (Cricket) (BS-16),
GB Sports Board, Ministry of
Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan
and Safron

10.

05/2025

F.4-155/2025-R

01

Sports Coach (Football) (BS-
16), GB Sports Board, Ministry
of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit
Baltistan and Safron

11.

05/2025

F.4-156/2025-R

01

Superintendent (BS-17),
Communication and Works
De a};ﬁnent GB, Ministry of

Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan
and Safron

12.

05/2025

F.4-157/2025-R

Assistant Ac@‘}n Officer (BS-

16),Com unication and Works
_~Depa rent GB, Ministry Of
- Kashniir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan
all and Safron

13.

05/2025

F.4-158/2025-R

-

N

@V

b e’
4

2" Office Assistant (BS-16),
Agriculture, Livestock and
Fisheries Department, GB,

Ministry of Kashmir Affairs
Gilgit Baltistan and Safron

14.

05/2025

<

F.4—159@U/25—%«; :

A

s
@él

N
O
o

@”%A

Assistant Executive Engineer
(Civil) (BS-17),
Communication and Works
Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs
Gilgit Baltistan and Safron

15.

05/2025

F.4—1@*§(2025—R

01

Database Administrator (BS-
17), Office of The Attorney
General For Pakistan, Ministry
of Law and Justice

16.

05/2025

F.4-162/2025-R

01

Junior Executive / Proof Reader
(BS-16), Ministry of Law and
Justice

17.

05/2025

F.4-163/2025-R

01

Assistant Programmer (BS-17),
Military Engineering Services
(M.E.S), Ministry of Defence

18.

05/2025

F.4-164/2025-R

01

Network Administrator (BS-
17), Military Engineering
Services (M.E.S), Ministry of
Defence

19.

05/2025

F.4-166/2025-R

07

Deputy District Attorney (BS-
17), Law and Prosecution

Department Gilgit Baltistan,




Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

Ministry of Kashmir Affairs
Gilgit Baltistan and Safron

20.

05/2025

F.4-167/2025-R

09

Assistant Deputy Public Prosecutor
(BS-16), Law and Prosecution
Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit
Baltistan and Safron

21.

05/2025

F.4-170/2025-R

02

Assistant Armament Supply
Officer (BS-16), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of Defence

22.

05/2025

F.4-172/2025-R

01

Senior Scientific Assistant
(SSA) (BS-16), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of
Defence

23.

05/2025

F.4-173/2025-R

02

Labour Welfare and Safety
Officer (BS-16), Naval
Head ers, Ministry of

Defence

24.

05/2025

F.4-174/2025-R

01

tor of Police (Male) (BS-
QX‘ ), Naval Headquarters,
Mmlst Defence

25.

05/2025

F.4-175/2025-R

Asé‘fstant Naval Store Officer
@S / Naval Headquarters,
nistry of Defence

26.

05/2025

F.4-176/2025-R

Nuﬁklng Officer (BS-16), Naval

;?’% ~ *‘Headquarters, Ministry of

Defence

27.

05/2025

F.4—177/2025—R{;
~

@V

Hardware Technician (BS-16),
Ministry of Information and
Broadcasting

28.

05/2025

F.4-178@“0§5-}§é\

Website Manager (BS-17), Federal
Public Service Commission

29.

05/2025

Féj?f"?b&@&}{

O

Assistant Network
Administrator (BS-16), Federal
Public Service Commission

30.

05/2@%”'

F.4- 182/2£@3’R

2

01

Assistant Director
(Microbiology) (BS-17),
Marine Fisheries Department,
Ministry of Maritime Affairs

31.

05/2025

F.4-183/2025-R

01

Store & Accounts Officer (BS-
16), Marine Fisheries
Department, Ministry of
Maritime Affairs

32.

05/2025

F.4-184/2025-R

03

Research Officer (BS-17),
Erstwhile Institute of Optronics
(IOP), Ministry of Defence
Production

33.

05/2025

F.4-185/2025-R

02

Research Officer (BS-17),
Erstwhile ARDE, Ministry of
Defence Production

34.

05/2025

F.4-186/2025-R

02

Assistant Technical Officer
(BS-16), Erstwhile Institute of
Optronics (IOP), Ministry of
Defence Production




(B)

RECRUITMENT _CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN 2N STAGE
SCREENING (MCQ) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VI1/2025
S | Advt. No Case No No of Name of Posts No. of
No Posts Candidates
1. 02/2025 F.4-72/2025-R 36 Assistant Director (BS-17), Only for
Airports Security Force, Candidates
Ministry of Defence who passed 1%
Stage MCQ
Test
©) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VII/2025 (TEACHING POSTS) (BS-
18&ABOVE
S Advt. Case No No of Posts Name of Posts
No No
1. 05/2025 F.4-160/2025-R 10 Assistant Professor (Male) (BS-18),
Higher, Technic%’:& Special Education
Department Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of
Kashmir Qgﬁ‘airs Gilgit Baltistan and
%5:’}‘” Safron
(A) Qﬁotany
(B) «,;;?" Computer Science
(CB:} Economics.
éj) ﬁucatig@%@
f (B) . English
,%\5}’ (F) -~ Geography
/,fmfﬁ {Q{ S ciology
IR (Y ii;g'ff’;f?”Urdu
& P (MY Zoology
2. | 052025 | F.4-168/2025-R |~ o%gﬁ " Vice Principal (Female) (BS-18),
. \& /" Islamabad Model Schools (Ex-F.G
<O ¥ Schools), Federal Directorate of
‘@%} \ ;ﬁ“ @j@‘ Education, Ministry of Federal Education
£ o and Professional Training
(D) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VII/2025 (PROFESSIONAL POSTS) (BS-
18&ABOVE) N
S Advt. Case No* No of Posts Name of Posts
No No <
1. | 052025 | F.4-165/2025-R 02 System Analyst / Designer (BS-18), GHQ,
Ministry of Defence
2. 05/2025 F.4-171/2025-R 02 Deputy Armament Supply Officer (BS-18),
Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
3. 05/2025 | F.4-180/2025-R 01 Deputy Director (Bio-Chemistry) (BS-18),
Marine Fisheries Department, Ministry of
Maritime Affairs
4. 05/2025 F.4-181/2025-R 01 Deputy Director (Microbiology) (BS-18),
Marine Fisheries Department, Ministry of
Maritime Affairs
(E) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VI1/2025 (BS-20&ABOVE)
S Advt. Case No No of Posts Name of Posts
No No
1. 05/2025 | F.4-169/2025-R 01 Director General (BS-21), Federal Directorate

of Education, Ministry of Federal Education
and Professional Training




