

A) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VII/2025 (BS-16&17)

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
1.	05/2025	F.4-146/2025-R	06	Programmer (BS-17), GHQ, Ministry of Defence
2.	05/2025	F.4-147/2025-R	06	Veterinary Officer (BS-17), Remount Veterinary & Farms Directorate, GHQ, Ministry of Defence
3.	05/2025	F.4-148/2025-R	02	Boiler Engineer (BS-17), Remount Veterinary & Farms Directorate, GHQ, Ministry of Defence
4.	05/2025	F.4-149/2025-R	02	Assistant Director (BS-17), Ministry of Religious Affairs and Interfaith Harmony
5.	05/2025	F.4-150/2025-R	09	Clinical Psychologist (BS-17), Health Department Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
6.	05/2025	F.4-151/2025-R	01	Accountant (BS-16), Staff Welfare Organization, Establishment Division
7.	05/2025	F.4-152/2025-R	01	Studio Engineer (BS-16), ICT Police, Ministry of Interior & Narcotics Control
8.	05/2025	F.4-153/2025-R	98	Lecturer (Female) (BS-17), Islamabad Model Colleges (Ex-F.G Colleges), Federal Directorate of Education, Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training (A) Biology/Zoology/Botany (B) Chemistry (C) Computer Science (D) Economics (E) Education (F) English (G) Geography (H) Health & Phy Edu. (I) Home Eco. (Textile & Fashion Design) (J) Home Eco (Food & Nutrition) (K) Home Eco. (Interior & Environmental Design) (L) History (M) Islamic Studies (N) Mass Communication (O) Mathematics (P) Pakistan Studies

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
				(Q) Philosophy (R) Physics (S) Political Science (T) Sociology (U) Statistics (V) Urdu
9.	05/2025	F.4-154/2025-R	01	Sports Coach (Cricket) (BS-16), GB Sports Board, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
10.	05/2025	F.4-155/2025-R	01	Sports Coach (Football) (BS-16), GB Sports Board, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
11.	05/2025	F.4-156/2025-R	01	Superintendent (BS-17), Communication and Works Department GB, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
12.	05/2025	F.4-157/2025-R	01	Assistant Admin Officer (BS-16), Communication and Works Department GB, Ministry Of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
13.	05/2025	F.4-158/2025-R	01	Office Assistant (BS-16), Agriculture, Livestock and Fisheries Department, GB, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
14.	05/2025	F.4-159/2025-R	13	Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) (BS-17), Communication and Works Department Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
15.	05/2025	F.4-161/2025-R	01	Database Administrator (BS-17), Office of The Attorney General For Pakistan, Ministry of Law and Justice
16.	05/2025	F.4-162/2025-R	01	Junior Executive / Proof Reader (BS-16), Ministry of Law and Justice
17.	05/2025	F.4-163/2025-R	01	Assistant Programmer (BS-17), Military Engineering Services (M.E.S), Ministry of Defence
18.	05/2025	F.4-164/2025-R	01	Network Administrator (BS-17), Military Engineering Services (M.E.S), Ministry of Defence
19.	05/2025	F.4-166/2025-R	07	Deputy District Attorney (BS-17), Law and Prosecution Department Gilgit Baltistan,

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
				Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
20.	05/2025	F.4-167/2025-R	09	Assistant Deputy Public Prosecutor (BS-16), Law and Prosecution Department Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron
21.	05/2025	F.4-170/2025-R	02	Assistant Armament Supply Officer (BS-16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
22.	05/2025	F.4-172/2025-R	01	Senior Scientific Assistant (SSA) (BS-16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
23.	05/2025	F.4-173/2025-R	02	Labour Welfare and Safety Officer (BS-16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
24.	05/2025	F.4-174/2025-R	01	Inspector of Police (Male) (BS-16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
25.	05/2025	F.4-175/2025-R	08	Assistant Naval Store Officer (BS-16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
26.	05/2025	F.4-176/2025-R	27	Nursing Officer (BS-16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
27.	05/2025	F.4-177/2025-R	01	Hardware Technician (BS-16), Ministry of Information and Broadcasting
28.	05/2025	F.4-178/2025-R	01	Website Manager (BS-17), Federal Public Service Commission
29.	05/2025	F.4-179/2025-R	01	Assistant Network Administrator (BS-16), Federal Public Service Commission
30.	05/2025	F.4-182/2025-R	01	Assistant Director (Microbiology) (BS-17), Marine Fisheries Department, Ministry of Maritime Affairs
31.	05/2025	F.4-183/2025-R	01	Store & Accounts Officer (BS-16), Marine Fisheries Department, Ministry of Maritime Affairs
32.	05/2025	F.4-184/2025-R	03	Research Officer (BS-17), Erstwhile Institute of Optronics (IOP), Ministry of Defence Production
33.	05/2025	F.4-185/2025-R	02	Research Officer (BS-17), Erstwhile ARDE, Ministry of Defence Production
34.	05/2025	F.4-186/2025-R	02	Assistant Technical Officer (BS-16), Erstwhile Institute of Optronics (IOP), Ministry of Defence Production

(B) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN 2ND STAGE SCREENING (MCQ) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VII/2025

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts	No. of Candidates
1.	02/2025	F.4-72/2025-R	36	Assistant Director (BS-17), Airports Security Force, Ministry of Defence	Only for Candidates who passed 1 st Stage MCQ Test

(C) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VII/2025 (TEACHING POSTS) (BS-18&ABOVE)

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
1.	05/2025	F.4-160/2025-R	10	Assistant Professor (Male) (BS-18), Higher, Technical & Special Education Department Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron (A) Botany (B) Computer Science (C) Economics (D) Education (E) English (F) Geography (G) Sociology (H) Urdu (I) Zoology
2.	05/2025	F.4-168/2025-R	03	Vice Principal (Female) (BS-18), Islamabad Model Schools (Ex-F.G Schools), Federal Directorate of Education, Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training

(D) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VII/2025 (PROFESSIONAL POSTS) (BS-18&ABOVE)

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
1.	05/2025	F.4-165/2025-R	02	System Analyst / Designer (BS-18), GHQ, Ministry of Defence
2.	05/2025	F.4-171/2025-R	02	Deputy Armament Supply Officer (BS-18), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
3.	05/2025	F.4-180/2025-R	01	Deputy Director (Bio-Chemistry) (BS-18), Marine Fisheries Department, Ministry of Maritime Affairs
4.	05/2025	F.4-181/2025-R	01	Deputy Director (Microbiology) (BS-18), Marine Fisheries Department, Ministry of Maritime Affairs

(E) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VII/2025 (BS-20&ABOVE)

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
1.	05/2025	F.4-169/2025-R	01	Director General (BS-21), Federal Directorate of Education, Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training